

City of San Marcos

630 East Hopkins San Marcos, TX 78666

Special Meeting City Council

Monday, November 18, 2024

5:30 PM

City Council Chambers

630 E. Hopkins St. - Election Canvass & Swearing In

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
 - 1. Consider approval of Ordinance 2024-54, canvassing returns and declaring results of the General Election held on November 5, 2024, for the purpose of electing a Mayor, City Council Member, Place Five and City Council Member, Place Six; ordering a Runoff Election for the position of City Council Member, Place Five to be held concurrently with other Runoff Elections within Hays County on December 14, 2024; establishing early voting and election day polling locations for this election; making provisions for conducting the election; declaring an emergency creating the need to adopt this ordinance with only one reading; and providing an effective date.
 - 2. Issue Certificate of Election to Mayor and City Council Member, Place 6; and administer Oath of Office.

III. Adjournment.

POSTED ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2024 AT 9:30 AM

ELIZABETH TREVINO, CITY CLERK

Notice of Assistance at the Public Meetings

The City of San Marcos does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to its services, programs, or activities. Individuals who require auxiliary aids and services for this meeting should contact the City of San Marcos ADA Coordinator at 512-393-8000 (voice) or call Texas Relay Service (TRS) by dialing 7-1-1. Requests can also be faxed to 855-461-6674 or sent by e-mail to ADArequest@sanmarcostx.gov